3 R 21 E
NELES® RA SERIES
V-PORT SEGMENT VALVE
Metso's Neles V-port valve in the R-series is primarily
intended as a control valve, but it can also be used for
shut-off service. The R-series V-port segment valve is
a good general control valve for most pulp and paper
process applications. The valve can be fitted with an

SR
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 1/14 9
HOW TO ORDER
V-PORT SEGMENT VALVE, series RA
RA A 080 A S
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
1. Q-TRIM OR LOW-CAPACITY Cv
- Standard capacity Cv or without a Q-trim.
Q Q-trim to reduce noise and cavitation.
C005 Max. Cv = 0.5, DN25 valve.
C015 Max. Cv = 1.5, DN25 valve.
C05 Max. Cv = 5, DN25 valve.
C15 Max. Cv = 15, DN25 valve.
2. PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
RA Flangeless, reduced bore, Metso face to face length,
Body Class 300/PN 40
3. CONSTRUCTION
A Standard drive shaft with keyway
4. SIZE
Size in millimeters:
025, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100, 150, 200, 250.
Metso Automation Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, U
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-S
Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, 20 Kallang Avenue, Lobby B, #06-00, PICO Creative Centre, Sing
Tel. +65 6511 1011. Fax +65 6250 0830
China, 19/F, the Exchange Beijing, No. 118, Jianguo Lu Yi, Chaoyang Dist, 100
Tel. +86-10-6566-6600. Fax +86-10-6566-2575
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone, D
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
5. BODY SEGMENT SCREWS
SHAFTS,
PINS
BEARINGS
A CF8M Type 329+
Hard chromium A2-70 AISI 329/
PTFE
S CF8M Type 329 A2-70 AISI 329/
PTFE
H (with T6
seat)
CW-6M
(Hastelloy C) CW-6M A2-70 Hastelloy C/
PVDF
U (with U
seat)
CK3MCuN
(SMO)
ASTM A351 gr.
CK3MCuN +
ceramic coating
(TiO)
A2-70
UNS31254/
Filled PTFE
on SMO 254
net
6. SEAT
S Cobalt based alloy, back seal PTFE lip seal.
T
X-treme sizes DN 25 - 150, metal body, back seal PTFE lip
seal.
PTFE+C25 % sizes DN 200 - 250, metal body, back seal
PTFE lip seal.
E Cobalt based alloy, erosion-resistant version non-tight.
U Titanium, back seal virgin PTFE lip seal/titanium spring
1S 316 SS + Cobalt based hard facing, 2-way tight metal
seat

	Q-Trim®
	Low capacity
	HOW TO ORDER
	V-PORT SEGMENT VALVE, series RA
	ACTUATOR SELECTION, R-SERIES VALVE
	Maximum Cv-coefficients for RA-series valves
	PARTS LIST (standard construction)
	TORQUE CHART
	EXPLODED VIEW
	Type
	Pressure ratings
	Size
	Face-to-face dimensions
	Temperature range
	Inherent flow characteristic
	Tightness
	Pressure and tightness testing of the valve
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	RA
	RA-B1C
	RA - B1J, B1JA
	RA - M
	DIMENSIONS
	Maximum operating pressure differential in shut-off service
	Maximum operating pressure differential in control service
	Maximum body pressure for standard A 351 gr. CF8M material
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true